# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6784807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GENESIS RAIL SERVICES, INC.	06/07/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENESIS RAIL SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 731
Internal Address:	313 CIMMARON LANE
City:	POUNDING MILL
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24637

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9428867
Patent Number:	10487458
Application Number:	16849324

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6168311788

**Email:** raymonda@millerjohnson.com

Correspondent Name: MILLER JOHNSON Address Line 1: 45 OTTAWA AVE., SW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41975-19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AILEEN RAYMOND
SIGNATURE:	/Aileen Raymond/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GRSInc\_to\_GRSLLC#page1.tif source=GRSInc\_to\_GRSLLC#page2.tif

PATENT 506737991 REEL: 056696 FRAME: 0472

#### ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION OF

#### GENESIS RAIL SERVICES, INC.

Pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 12.2 of the Code of Virginia, the undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, states as follows:

#### Article I Name.

The name of the Virginia corporation immediately before the filing of these articles of entity conversion is Genesis Rail Services, Inc. The corporation shall convert to a Virginia limited liability company and its name shall be Genesis Rail Services, LLC.

#### Article II Corporation.

The converting corporation was originally incorporated Virginia on May 3, 2011 as a Stock Corporation with the name Genesis Rail Services, Inc.

## **Article III** Plan of Entity Conversion.

The plan of entity conversion, pursuant to § 13.1-722.10 of the Code of Virginia, is set forth as follows:

The full text of the articles of organization of the resulting limited liability company as they will be in effect upon consummation of the conversion is attached hereto. Each share of capital stock of Genesis Rail Services, Inc. will be converted into one unit of membership interest of Genesis Rail Services, LLC. All property of every description and every interest therein, and all debts and other obligations of or belonging to or due to Genesis Rail Services, Inc. on whatever account shall thereafter be taken and deemed to be held by or transferred to, as the case may be, or vested in Genesis Rail Services, LLC without further act or deed; title to any real estate, or any interest therein vested in Genesis Rail Services, Inc. shall not revert or in any way be impaired by reason of this conversion; and all of the rights of creditors of Genesis Rail Services, Inc. shall be preserved unimpaired, and all liens upon the property of Genesis Rail Services, Inc. shall be preserved unimpaired, and all debts, liabilities, obligations and duties of Genesis Rail Services, Inc. shall thenceforth remain with or be attached to, as the case may be, Genesis Rail Services, LLC and may be enforced against Genesis Rail Services, LLC to the same extent as if all of said debts, liabilities, obligations and duties had been incurred or contracted by it.

### Article IV Approval.

The plan of entity conversion was approved by the unanimous consent of the board of directors and the shareholders on June 7, 2021.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 056696 FRAME: 0473

# SIGNATURE PAGE TO ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION

GENESIS RAIL SERVICES, INC.

(SSC ID: 07368830)

Docusigned by:

Jeffrey E. Harman

Name: Jeffrey K. Harman

Title: President

Date:

PATENT REEL: 056696 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 306/28/2021